504955255 06/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5002002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SEVENTH INVENTOR'S NAME AND THE APPLICANT'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 045933 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARS KOMOROWSKI	04/20/2018
MADELEINE SCHARF	05/02/2018
RAMONA MISKE	04/27/2018
YVONNE DENNO	04/27/2018
INGA-MADELEINE DETTMANN	05/07/2018
CHRISTIAN PROBST	04/20/2018
FEDOR HEIDENREICH	05/08/2018
RALF GIESS	05/08/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUROIMMUN MEDIZINISCHE LABORDIAGNOSTIKA AG	
Street Address:	SEEKAMP 31	
City:	LUEBECK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14729609

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: barbarah@seedip.com

**Correspondent Name:** QING LIN, PH.D.

Address Line 1:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLPAddress Line 2:701 5TH AVE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310159.406

504955255 REEL: 046344 FRAME: 0754

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: QING LIN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Qing Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#pa	ge1.tif
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=406_Corrective_Assignment#page11.tif	

source=406\_Corrective\_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 046344 FRAME: 0755 Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
LARS KOMOROWSKI	04/20/2018
MADELEINE SCHARF	05/02/2018
RAMONA MISKE	04/27/2018
YVONNE DENNO	04/27/2018
INGA-MADELEINE DETTMANN	05/07/2018
CHRISTIAN PROBST	04/20/2018
FEDER HEIDENREICH	05/08/2018
RALF GIESS	05/08/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROIMMUN MEDIZINISCHE LABORDIAGNOSTIKA AG
Street Huuress.	SEEKAMP 31
City:	LUBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23560

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14729609	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)682-6031

 Phone:
 2066224900

 Email:
 barbarah@seedip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:QING LIN, PH.D.Address Line 1:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLPAddress Line 2:701 5TH AVE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 310159.406

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: QING LIN, PH.D.	
Signature: /Qing Lin/	
Date:	05/30/2018
Total Attachments: 8 source=406_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=406_Executed Assignment#page8.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
<b>EPAS ID:</b> PAT4982653 <b>Receipt Date:</b> 05/30/2018	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	······································
Lars Komorowski	Ribeweg 3, Ratzeburg 23909, Germany	;
Madeleine Scharf	Peter-Lohse-Weg 7, Selmsdorf 23923, Germany	•
Ramona Miske	Krokusweg 2, Lübeck 23564, Germany	3
Yvonne Denno	Lindenstraße 25, Lübeck 23558, Germany	;
Inga-Madeleine Dettmann	Schwochel 36, Ahrensbök 23623, Germany	;
Christian Probst	Einhauser Weg 21, Ratzeburg 23909, Germany	;
Fedor Heidenreich	c/o Diakoniekrankenhaus Henriettenstiftung,	; and
	Marienstrasse 72, Hannover 30171, Germany	
Ralf Giess	c/o Diakoniekrankenhaus Henriettenstiftung,	
	Marienstrasse 72, Hannover 30171, Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DIAGNOSIS OF A NEUROLOGICAL DISEASE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 3, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/729,609;

## WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
EUROIMMUN	Seekamp 31, Lübeck 23560, Germany
Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

PATENT REEL: 046344 FRAME: 0758 ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

20.4.2018 Date	Lars Komorowski (Assignor)
	satisfactory evidence that Lars Komorowski signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 20.4.2018	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

02.08.2018 Date	M School (Assignor) Madeleine Scharf
	e satisfactory evidence that Madeleine Scharf signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 02.05.2018	Signed at Dassow
Yvanne Denno (Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
77.04.2018	Tallena Disc (Assignor)
Date	Ramona Miske
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ramona Miske signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	
Date 270, 2018	Signed at Lasock
Young Dono (Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2704 2018	Lew Dro (Assignor)
Date	Yvonne Denno
wall start of a Yilliam of the	
	ve satisfactory evidence that Yvonne Denno signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a v	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 27.04 2018	Signed at Lasek
Ramona Mishe	Paterne Dita
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
,	
	(A sai am au)
	Inga-Madeleine Dettmann (Assignor)
Date	mga-madeleme Dettinam
I certify that I know or ha	we satisfactory evidence that Inga-Madeleine Dettmann
	ree will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	*
mentioned in the instrument.	
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

	(Assignor)
Date	Yvonne Denno
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Yvonne Denno signed this as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
·	
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
07.05.18 <sup>9</sup>	Inga-Madeleine Dettmann (Assignor)
Date	Inga-Madeleine Dettmann
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Inga-Madeleine Dettmann wn free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

20.4.2018 Date	Christian Probst (Assignor)
	Signed at  Signature of Witness)
Date	(Assignor) Fedor Heidenreich
I certify that I know o	r have satisfactory evidence that Fedor Heidenreich signed ll, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

•	(Assignor)
Date.	Christian Probst
·	ve satisfactory evidence that Christian Probst signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
8 th May 2 18	The leed (Assignor)
Date	Fedor Heidenreich
this instrument of his/her own free will, a	ave satisfactory evidence that Fedor Heidenreich signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date JM May 2017	Signed at /thunoun
(Name of Witness)	1. 7h
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

08.05.2019	N-GW	(Assignor)
Date	Ralf Giess	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ralf Giess signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 8, May 2018	Signed at Hannover
Fedor Heidenrach	J. Ce Sout
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Docket No. 310159.406 | 6138229.1